Challenging Glass 6 - Conference on Architectural and Structural Applications of Glass
Louter, Bos, Belis, Veer, Nijsse (Eds.), Delft University of Technology, May 2018.
Copyright © with the authors. All rights reserved.
ISBN 978-94-6366-044-0, https://doi.org/10.7480/cgc.6.2198
6
Are Laminated Security Glazing Standards Still Adapted
to the Current Demand ?
Louis Dellieu, Perrine Leybros, Julien Jeanfils

• Large glass / 50 kPa – 20 ms / Minimal hazard
In that way, the certification does not leave any ambiguity or any over estimation of performances but would require
a novel codification.
Acknowledgment
The authors thank AGC Glass Europe Business Unit for financial support.
References
Bedon et al., A comparison of existing standards for testing blast resistant glazing and windows, JRC (2014).
European Committee for Standardization, EN 13123-1 : Windows, Doors and Shutters – Explosion resistance; Requirements and classification –
Part 1 : Shock Tube (2001).
European Committee for Standardization, EN 13123-2 : Windows, Doors and Shutters – Explosion resistance; Requirements and classification –
Part 2 : Range test (2004).
European Committee for Standardization, EN 1279-5 : Glass in building - Insulating glass units - Part 5: Evaluation of conformity (2005).
European Committee for Standardization, EN 13541 : Glass in building - Security glazing - Testing and classification of resistance against explosion
pressure (2011).
International Organization for Standardization, ISO 16933 : Glass in building — Explosion-resistant security glazing — Test and classification for
arena air-blast loading (2007).
International Organization for Standardization, ISO 16934 : Glass in building — Explosion-resistant security glazing — Test and classification by
shock tube loading (2007).
Krehl, Peter O. K., History of Shock Waves, Explosions and Impact, Springer (2009).
US General Services Administration Standard Test Method for Glazing and Window Systems Subject to Dynamic Overpressure Loadings (2003).
Soloukhin, R.I, Shock waves and Detonations in Gases, Mono Book, Baltimore (1996).
van Doormaal et al., Resistance of structures to explosion effects: Review report of testing methods, JRC (2013).